

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Helping water and wastewater utilities help themselves

February 27, 2001

And the Same Same and the latest transfer

2540 1.24

90805.19 60 850 03

Mr. Thomas Dorman Executive Director KY Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Kentucky Rural Water Association's 2001 Management Conference

Case No. 2000-551

Dear Mr. Dorman:

Kentucky Rural Water Association (KRWA) hosted its **2001 Management Conference** at the Bowling Green/Warren County Convention Center on February 13 & 14, 2001. The planned course of instruction approved for ten (10) credit hours by the Commission was performed as scheduled without changes or additions.

Accordingly, on behalf of Kentucky Rural Water Association, I hereby attest that the program herein referenced **2001 Management Conference, Case No. 2000-551,** including all training approved by the Commission, was performed as scheduled on February 13 & 14, 2001, in Bowling Green, Kentucky. As required, KRWA has retained a record of all persons attending the approved course.

Kentucky Rural Water Association would like to thank the Kentucky Public Service Commission and Staff for your leadership and support in approving and helping to present the training offered during our **2001 Management Conference.**

Sincerely,

Phillip East

Education Services Director

PF